REV. 1.1.9 11/20/03
Features
• CPU Core power: 0.925V to 2.0V output range
• ±1% reference precision over temperature
• Dynamic voltage setting with 5-bit DAC
• 5V to 24V input voltage range
• 2 phase interleaved switching

ANY LIABILITY ARISING OUT OF THE APPLICATION OR USE OF ANY PRODUCT OR CIRCUIT DESCRIBED HEREIN;
NEITHER DOES IT CONVEY ANY LICENSE UNDER ITS PATENT RIGHTS, NOR THE RIGHTS OF OTHERS.
Ordering Information
Part Number Temperature Range Package Packing
FAN5240QSC -10°C to 85°C QSOP-28 Rails
FAN5240QSCX -10°C to 85°C QSOP-28 Tape and Reel
FAN5240MTC -10°C to 85°C TSSOP-28 Rails
FAN5240MTCX -10°C to 85°C TSSOP-28 Tape and Reel
email: info@littlediode.com  •   LittleDiode.com
Littlediode supplies new, hard to find or obsolete
electronic components and semiconductors all over
the world.